
80
.0

80.0

80.0

80.0
80.0

80.0

81
.0

81.0

82
.0

82.0

83
.0

83
.0

84
.0

84
.0

85
.0

85
.0

86
.0

86.0

87
.0

87.0

88
.0

88
.0

89
.0

89
.0

90.0

90
.0

91
.0

91
.0

Ta
p

Ta
p

Se
at

Ta
p

E
P

E
nt

ry
/E

xi
t

Pine Log Fence

 Culvert  Box375x225

Bollards

Gate

TB
M

1

TB
M

2

Gate

  N
o.

1
C

ar
pa

rk

Toilets
Switchboard

D-0.40m

D-0.50mD-0.50m

D-
0.

65
m

D-
0.

65
m

P
ill

ar
E

le
c

D-0.60m

Swale
Path

Asphalt

Path
Asphalt

S
w

al
e

S
w

al
e

La
ke

Fence

D
ef

in
ed

In
le

t n
ot

 Culvert

  Box

225x150

225Ø

G
at

e

S
w

itc
hb

oa
rd

Ta
p

TPZ

TP
Z

TPZ TPZ

TP
Z

TPZ

TPZ

TPZ TPZ

TPZ

TPZ

TP
Z

TPZ TPZ

TP
Z

TPZ

TPZ

TP
Z

TPZ

TP
Z

TPZ

PROJECT NUMBER: 

ISSUE: Draft Issue C

NORTONS PARK  OFF LEASH AREA
Nortons Lane, Wantirna South, VIC

DATE:

SCALE:

DRAWING:

PROJECT:

1:500 @ A1

OFF-LEASH AREA CONCEPT  PLAN 

CLIENT: PARKS VICTORIADRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

KG

krisgalea@bigpond.com

Kristine Galea
Mob: 0422 484 544

03.02.2019AMENDMENTS:

KLG Landscape Consultants
SHEET:  1 of 1

PLOT DATE: 03.02.2019

S

S

D

D

PS

PS

PSPS

PS
PS

PS

NORTONS                                       LANE 
HI

GH
    

    
    

    
 S

TR
EE

T 
    

    
    

    
    

   R
OA

D 
PROJECT AREA

STAGE 1 NEW FENCING - 1.2m HIGH
GALV. MESH FARM FENCING

UPGRADE PERIMETER FENCE
- FUTURE STAGE

EXISTING TREES

NEW SPECIMEN / SHADE TREES

TREE GROVE

NEW TOPPINGS PATHWAY  @ 1.5m WIDE,
NO EDGING 

SHELTER WITH SEATING - 5 x 5m
-FUTURE STAGE

BUFFER/LOW PLANTINGS 

ZONE OUTLINE

OFF LEASH AREA CONCEPT ITEMS
NEW FENCING AT ENTRY
Fence to direct visitors down the main pathway into the off leash area. Fence to help control foot traffic 
through the mature trees and create a barrier to protect dogs from the carpark

SHADY TREE GROVE 
Plantings of shade trees with large scattered  'perch' rocks for informal seating beneath trees

PINE TREE STUMP CARVED SCULPTURES
Retain up to 5 trunks and underplant with low level vegetation and mulch

DRY CREEK BED 
With rocks and logs to scramble over

2 x DOG BOWL DRINKER WITH TAP ON CONCRETE PAD
Pad to be shaped with a shallow depression for water to pool before draining into surrounding area. 
Min 3m radius

QUIET AREA / ZONE 3B
Remove scrubby bushes and small trees and plant a mix of native and exotic shade trees

DECOMPOSED GRANITE OR TOPPINGS PATHWAY - MAIN AREA
1.5m wide, no edging

ROCK CLAMBER MOUND
Consisting of large rocks. Mound to be approximately 1.5m high

DIGGING PATCH - MIN 400mm DEPTH
Clean washed sand

DOG EDUCATION ELEMENTS 
On granitic sand surface, scattered along main pathway

GRAVEL PAD FOR COFEE VAN

SIT / STAY PLATFORMS
Platforms only on concrete pads within grassed area - 2 sets shown

FUTURE STAGING
5 x 5m SKILLION SHELTER ON CONCRETE PAD 
Bench seating around perimeter on 2 sides. No picnic tables to deter bringing of food into off leash area

QUIET AREA / ZONE 3A
Native tree plantings throughout, pruned up to maintain viewlines and aid ease of maintenance
SECONDARY GRANITIC PATHWAY
Utilise existing desire lines / goat tracks where possible 

UPGRADE PERIMETER FENCING
Utilising existing fence posts, install farm mesh (dog proof) fencing perimeter of site bordering off leash 
area
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ROCK SCRAMBLE

SAND DIGGING PATCH

GRAVEL PAD

UNDERGROUND SERVICE - ELECTRICAL

UNDERGROUND SERVICE - WATER

LANDSCAPING ROCKS

BENCH SEAT WITH BACK & ARM RESTS

DRINKER

DOGGY BAG DISPENSER

SIGNAGE - INSTRUCTIONAL

RECLAIMED LOG 

DOG EDUCATION / AGILITY ITEMS

16

LEGEND

ZONES
ZONE 1: ENTRY AND AMENITIES ZONE

ZONE 2: STRUCTURED ACTIVITY

ZONE 3A: QUIET AREA / PINE FOREST WALK

ZONE 3B: QUIET RETREAT AREA

ZONE 1 

ZONE 2 

ZONE 3A 

ZONE 3B 
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